Product End-of-Life Notice Cisco public

cisco

# End-of-Life Announcement for the Cisco Umbrella Roaming Client

## Contents

Overview	3
Product Migration Options	3
For more information	4

#### Overview

Cisco announces the end-of-life dates for the Cisco Umbrella Roaming Client software.

**Software maintenance** will end on **April 2, 2025**. No patches or maintenance releases will be provided for Umbrella Roaming Client after that date.

**Application software support** will not be available for the stated software versions beyond **April 2, 2025**.

Software maintenance and application software support requires an active term license or active service contract for perpetual licenses. After these dates, all support services for the product are unavailable, and the product becomes obsolete.

### **Product Migration Options**

Customers are encouraged to migrate to the new unified security agent known as Cisco Secure Client. All customers with valid Umbrella licenses and active support contracts are eligible to migrate to Cisco Secure Client for entitlement to the Umbrella Roaming Security Module, which includes all the Umbrella Roaming Client capability, at no charge.

There is no additive charge to adopt the current version of Cisco Secure Client for any customer who is entitled to utilize Umbrella Roaming Client either directly, or indirectly through another purchased Cisco service which includes use of the client for that use case. License information can be found at:

https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/collateral/security/anyconnect-secure-mobility-client/secure-client-og.html

#### For more information

For more information on the Cisco Secure Client, visit

https://www.cisco.com/site/us/en/products/security/secure-client/index.html.

For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to:

https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/eos-eol-policy.html.

For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to:

https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/warranty-listing.html.

To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to: <a href="https://cway.cisco.com/mynotifications">https://cway.cisco.com/mynotifications</a>.

Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended to help customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a commercially reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the translated document, please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.

Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at https://www.cisco.com/go/offices.

Cisco and the Cisco logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Cisco and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. To view a list of Cisco trademarks, go to this URL: https://www.cisco.com/go/trademarks. Third-party trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (1110R)

Printed in USA 03/24